
 
 
FILE NO. __021950 ________________ ORDINANCE NO. _____________ 
  RO#03016 
  SA#09 

Kate Favetti/Civil Service Commission 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[To appropriate funding for legal services related to the appeal of the Director of Elections and 
professional services related to setting of the Board of Supervisor’s salaries]. 

 

Ordinance appropriating $150,000 for legal services associated with the appeal of the 

Director of Elections and $10,000 for professional services related to setting the Board 

of Supervisor’s salaries for the Civil Service Commission for fiscal year 2002-03. 

  

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.   Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2002-03 as follows: 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds and 

Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

1G-AGF-AAA 

General Fund 

Department 

GEN 

General City 

Responsibilities 

Program 

FCZ 

General City 

Responsibilities 

  

 
Funding Sources 

097-097GR 

(XXXXXXXXXXXX)          

General Fund Reserve $160,000   

     

Funding Uses     

0210-2700 

(305001)          

Professional & 

Specialized Services 

  $160,000 

 Total 1G-AGF-AAA $160,000  $160,000 



  

Kate Favetti/Civil Service Commission 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 
 
 FUNDS AVAILABLE 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  
 
By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 
  
 Deputy City Attorney 
 


