	FILE NO021950 _		ORDINANCE N	RO#03016
				SA#09
1	[To appropriate fund	ing for legal services related	to the appeal of the Director of Elections and	
2	professional services related to setting of the Bo		datu di Supervisor s salariesj.	
3	Ordinanco annronr	iating \$150 000 for logal so	prvices associated with th	no appeal of the
4	Ordinance appropriating \$150,000 for legal services associated with the appeal of the Director of Elections and \$10,000 for professional services related to setting the Board			
5	of Supervisor's salaries for the Civil Service Commission for fiscal year 2002-03.			
6	or Supervisor's said	aries for the Civil Service	Commission for fiscal year	ar 2002-03.
7	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:			
8	Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2002-03 as follows:			
9				
10	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amou	unt
11	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
12		Appropriation		
13	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
14	1G-AGF-AAA	GEN	FCZ	
15	General Fund	General City	General City	
16		Responsibilities	Responsibilities	
17	Funding Sources			
18	097-097GR	General Fund Reserve	\$160,000	
19	(XXXXXXXXXXXX)			
20				
21	Funding Uses			
22	0210-2700	Professional &		\$160,000
23	(305001)	Specialized Services		
24		Total 1G-AGF-AAA	\$160,000	\$160,000

25

Т			
2		FUNDS AVAILABLE	
3	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON	
4	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	Controller	
5	Ву:	Ву:	
6	Deputy City Attorney		
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25	Kate Favetti/Civil Service Commission BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		